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OFFICE OF LONG TERM SERVICES AND SUPPORTS 
MAIN NUMBER: 609-588-6675 

 

PHONE # CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Elizabeth Brennan 
Director 

Long Term Services and Supports 

609-438-4804 
 

 

 
 

ELIZABETH.BRENNAN@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CHERYL.HOGAN@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 

LEAH.ROGERS@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 

KEVIN.MURPHY@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PAUL.SULLIVAN@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 

 
 

 
 

Main Phone# 
609-588-6675 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cheryl Hogan 

MLTSS Director 
609-438-4800 

 
 

Leah Rogers 
QA Coordinator 

PASRR/Fair Hearings 
609-438-4512 

 
 

Kevin Murphy 
QA Supervisor 
MLTSS/PACE 
609-438-4531 

 
 
 

Paul Sullivan 
PACE Coordinator 

609-438-4513 
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NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE OF COMMUNITY CHOICE OPTIONS 
PHONE:  (732) 777-4650 

 

COUNTY/PHONE# CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

 
 

 
 

Bergen (02) 
Essex (07) 

Hudson (09) 
Morris (14) 

Passaic (16) 
Sussex (19) 
Warren (21) 

Hunterdon (10) 
Middlesex (12) 
Somerset (18) 

Union (20) 
 

Main Phone# 
732-777-4650 

 
 

 
Nancy Field 

NRO Regional Program 
Manager 

732-509-2010 
 
 

Joy Okezie 
Administrative Manager 

732-509-2012 
 
 

Krystal Mitchell 
Office Supervisor 

732-509-2014 
 

Angela Giordano 
Clinical Manager 

732-509-3992 
 
 

Alisa Mead 
MFP Associate Director 

732-509-2052 
 

 
NANCY.FIELD@DHS.NJ.GOV 

 
 
 
 
 

 
JOY.OKEZIE@DHS.NJ.GOV 

 
 
 
 
 

KRYSTAL.MITCHELL@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 

ANGELA.GIORDANO@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 

ALISA.MEAD@DHS.NJ.GOV 
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SOUTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE OF COMMUNITY CHOICE OPTIONS 
PHONE: (609) 704-6050 

COUNTY/PHONE # CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

  

 
 
 

Atlantic (01) 
Burlington (03) 
Camden (04) 

Cape May (05) 
Cumberland (06) 
Gloucester (08) 

Mercer (11) 
Monmouth (13) 

Ocean (15) 
Salem (17) 

 
Main Phone# 
609-704-6050 

 
Luz Maldonado 

SRO Regional Program 
Manager 

609-270-8457 
 
 

Valerie Hider 
Administrative Manager 

609-270-8461 
 

Mary Boxler 
Office Supervisor 

609-270-8462 
 
 

Carmela Thomas 
Clinical Manager 

609-270-2460 
 
 

Deanna Freundlich 
OCCO Lead Trainer/ EARC 

Portal Support 
609-270-8458 

 
 
 

 

LUZ.MALDONADO@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VALERIE.HIDER@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 

MARY.BOXLER@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CARMELA.THOMAS@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 

DEANNA.FREUNDLICH@DHS.NJ.GOV 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

mailto:Luz.maldonado@dhs.nj.gov
mailto:VALERIE.HIDER@DHS.NJ.GOV
mailto:MARY.BOXLER@DHS.NJ.GOV
mailto:CARMELA.THOMAS@DHS.NJ.GOV
mailto:DEANNA.FREUNDLICH@DHS.NJ.GOV

